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STONE FACING NEEDS TO BE
MADE OF FOAM SO PAINTS

CAN CARVE OUT CHUNKS
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STONE DETAIL SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
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FRONT VIEW
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FRONT VIEW
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DETAIL - 2' PLATFORM
- STONE FACING IS NOT ACCOUNTED
  FOR IN DIMENSIONS
- ALL STONE FACING IS 1" THICK
- STONE FACING MAY NEED TO BE PLACED
  ON THE OFFSTAGE SIDE BASED OFF
  IN-PERSON SIGHTLINES
- STONE FACING NEEDS TO BE MADE OF FOAM 
SO PAINTS CAN CARVE IT
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STONE FACING NEEDS TO BE
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CAN CARVE OUT CHUNKS

4' PLATFORM TOP VIEW

4' PLATFORM TOP VIEW 4' PLATFORM SECTION 24' PLATFORM LEFT VIEW

4' PLATFORM
REAR LEFT ISOMETRIC VIEW

4' PLATFORM
FRONT RIGHT ISOMETRIC VIEW

DETAIL - 4' PLATFORM
- STONE FACING IS NOT ACCOUNTED
  FOR IN DIMENSIONS
- USE STONE DETAIL ON PLATE DET-1 FOR 
STONE MEASUREMENTS AND NOTES
- STONE FACING MAY NEED TO BE PLACED
  ON OFFSTAGE FACING BASED OFF
  IN-PERSON SIGHTLINES
- ALL DIAGONAL BRACING IS IDENTICAL IN 
SHAPE
- HORIZONTAL BRACING IS 2x2 AND IS NOT 
INTENDED TO BE STRUCTURAL
- COLUMNS HIDE PLATFORM SUPPORT

COLUMN DETAILS ON 
PLATE DET-8
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STONE FACING NEEDS TO BE
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CAN CARVE OUT CHUNKS

COLUMN DETAILS ON
PLATE DET-8

DETAIL - 6' PLATFORM
- STONE FACING IS NOT ACCOUNTED
  FOR IN DIMENSIONS
- USE STONE DETAIL ON PLATE DET-1 FOR
  STONE MEASUREMENTS AND NOTES
- STONE FACING MAY NEED TO BE PLACED
  ON OFFSTAGE FACING BASED OFF
  IN-PERSON SIGHTLINES
- ALL DIAGONAL BRACING MATCHES THE ANGLE
  OF THE DIAGONAL BRACING ON PLATE DET-2
- HORIZONTAL BRACING IS 2x2 AND IS NOT
  INTENDED TO BE STRUCTURAL
- COLUMNS HIDE PLATFORM SUPPORT

6' PLATFORM TOP VIEW

6' PLATFORM FRONT VIEW 6' PLATFORM SECTION 36' PLATFORM LEFT VIEW

6' PLATFORM
REAR LEFT

ISOMETRIC VIEW

6' PLATFORM
FRONT RIGHT

ISOMETRIC VIEW

USE STOCK
ESCAPE STAIRS
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STONE FACING NEEDS TO BE
MADE OF FOAM SO PAINTS

CAN CARVE OUT CHUNKS

COLUMN DETAILS ON
PLATE DET-8

DETAIL - 8' PLATFORM
- STONE FACING IS NOT ACCOUNTED
  FOR IN DIMENSIONS
- USE STONE DETAIL ON PLATE DET-1 FOR
  STONE MEASUREMENTS AND NOTES
- STONE FACING MAY NEED TO BE PLACED
  ON OFFSTAGE FACING BASED OFF
  IN-PERSON SIGHTLINES
- ALL DIAGONAL BRACING MATCHES THE ANGLE
  OF THE DIAGONAL BRACING ON PLATE DET-2
- HORIZONTAL BRACING IS 2x2 AND IS NOT
  INTENDED TO BE STRUCTURAL
- COLUMNS HIDE PLATFORM SUPPORT8' PLATFORM TOP VIEW

8' PLATFORM FRONT VIEW 8' PLATFORM SECTION 48' PLATFORM LEFT VIEW

8' PLATFORM
REAR LEFT

ISOMETRIC VIEW

8' PLATFORM
FRONT RIGHT

ISOMETRIC VIEW
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DETAIL - PEDIMENT 1
- COLUMN CAPITALS AND FORM MATCH THOSE
  USED WITH THE 8' PLATFORM
- RELIEF NEEDS TO BE MADE OF FOAM SO
  PAINTS CAN CARVE IT
- REFER TO PLATE DET-15 FOR COLUMN
  CAPITAL MEASUREMENTS
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814"

9'-1034"

5
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1'-0"

8"

PEDIMENT 1 SIDE VIEW
SEE PLATE DET-7.1

FOR LAYER DETAILS

PEDIMENT 1 TOP VIEW

OPEN

PEDIMENT 1 SECTION 5PEDIMENT 1 FRONT VIEW
UNIT IS SYMMETRICAL WITHOUT THE COUMNS
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DETAIL - PEDIMENT 2
- COLUMN CAPITALS AND FORM MATCH THOSE
  USED WITH THE 8' PLATFORM
- RELIEF NEEDS TO BE MADE OF FOAM SO
  PAINTS CAN CARVE IT
- REFER TO PLATE DET-15 FOR COLUMN
  CAPITAL MEASUREMENTS
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UNIT IS SYMMETRICAL WITHOUT THE COUMNS

PEDIMENT 2 SIDE VIEW
SEE PLATE DET-7.1

FOR LAYER DETAILS

PEDIMENT 2 TOP VIEW

PEDIMENT 2 SECTION 5

OPEN
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712"

2'-10"

9'-8"

5'-8"

6'-8"
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11" 3'-11" 1'-1158" 3'-1012"

11'-018"

30°30°

5'-978" 6'-112"

3"4'-1"3'-9"

8'-5"

DETAIL - 4' PLATFRORM STEEL SR & DS
- ALL STEEL IS 1" SQUARE TUBING
- ALL INTERSECTIGN NEEDS TO BE WELDED, NOT BOLTED
- ALL STEEL IS OPEN FRAMING

4' PLATFORM STEEL SR
FRONT VIEW

4' PLATFORM STEEL SR
 RIGHT VIEW

4' PLATFORM STEEL SR
TOP VIEW

4'-0"
2"2"

4'-6"

11"

2'-1112"

2'-10"

9'-0"
34"

78"

5'-3"

8'-0"

4' PLATFORM STEEL DS
 FRONT VIEW

4' PLATFORM STEEL DS
 TOP VIEW
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11"

2'-1112"

2'-10"

8'-0"
9'-0"

4'-3"

4'-1"

6"
3'-9"

3"

8'-4"

712"

2'-10"

712"

3"
3'-658" 3'-658"

3"

7'-1014"

DETAIL - 4' PLATFRORM STEEL SL
- ALL STEEL IS 1" SQUARE TUBING
- ALL INTERSECTIGN NEEDS TO BE WELDED, NOT BOLTED
- ALL STEEL IS OPEN FRAMING

4' PLATFORM STEEL SL
FRONT VIEW

4' PLATFORM STEEL SL
 RIGHT VIEW

4' PLATFORM STEEL SL
TOP VIEW
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3'-1012"
2" 1'-512"

3'-1012"

2'-10"

8"
9'-6"

8'-0"

2'-10"

3'-0"

11"

2'-258"

614"

612"

2'-438"

8'-8"

6'-0"

9'-678"

30°

3"
3'-11"

3"

4'-7"

DETAIL - 6' PLATFRORM STEEL SR & DS
- ALL STEEL IS 1" SQUARE TUBING
- ALL INTERSECTIGN NEEDS TO BE WELDED, NOT BOLTED
- ALL STEEL IS OPEN FRAMING

6' PLATFORM STEEL Sr
FRONT VIEW

6' PLATFORM STEEL Sr
 RIGHT VIEW

6' PLATFORM STEEL SR
TOP VIEW
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4'-0"

3"

4'-8"

1'-0"

2'-10"

3'-0"

1'-7"

8'-8"

3"
3'-012" 2'-912"

6'-4"

6' PLATFORM STEEL DS
FRONT VIEW

6' PLATFORM STEEL DS
 RIGHT VIEW

6' PLATFORM STEEL DS
TOP VIEW
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DETAIL - 6' PLATFRORM STEEL US
- ALL STEEL IS 1" SQUARE TUBING
- ALL INTERSECTIGN NEEDS TO BE WELDED, NOT BOLTED
- ALL STEEL IS OPEN FRAMING

4' PLATFORM STEEL SL
FRONT VIEW

4' PLATFORM STEEL SL
 RIGHT VIEW

4' PLATFORM STEEL SL
TOP VIEW
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THE LONGER DIAGONAL
FOLLOWS THE ANGLE

OF THE ESCAPE STAIRS
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DETAIL - 8' PLATFRORM STEEL SR & DS
- ALL STEEL IS 1" SQUARE TUBING
- ALL INTERSECTIGN NEEDS TO BE WELDED, NOT BOLTED
- ALL STEEL IS OPEN FRAMING

8' PLATFORM STEEL SR
FRONT VIEW

8' PLATFORM STEEL SR
 RIGHT VIEW

8' PLATFORM STEEL SR
TOP VIEW
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4'-0"

8' PLATFORM STEEL DS
TOP VIEW

8' PLATFORM STEEL DS
FRONT VIEW

8' PLATFORM STEEL DS
RIGHT VIEW

THIS DIAGONAL 
MATCHES THE ANGLE 
OF THE ESCAPE STAIRS
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DETAIL - 8' PLATFRORM STEEL US
- ALL STEEL IS 1" SQUARE TUBING
- ALL INTERSECTIGN NEEDS TO BE WELDED, NOT BOLTED
- ALL STEEL IS OPEN FRAMING

8' PLATFORM STEEL DS
FRONT VIEW

8' PLATFORM STEEL DS
 RIGHT VIEW

8' PLATFORM STEEL DS
TOP VIEW

8"

2'-10" 4'-8"

7'-8"
8'-8"

5"
3'-1012"3'-11"3'-1012"4'-0"4'-0"4'-1"

3"

16'-6"

16'-11"

4'-9"

4'-9"

5'-0"

5'-0"

5'-0" 30°30°
38.66°

11'-9"

7'-158"

11'-958"

4'-4"

2'-10"

THIS DIAGONAL
MATCHES THE
ANGLE OF THE

ESCAPE STAIRS
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8

1112"

6'-0"

412"

7'-4"

2'-0"

2'-0"

2'-0"

1'-0"

R 718"

9

1118"

2'-0"

2'-0"

412"

5'-358"
4'-1118"

1'-0"
R 4"

10

412"

2'-0"

1112"

2'-1112"
3'-4"

1'-0"
R 4"

DETAIL - COLUMNS
- CONSTRUCT 6 TALL COLUMNS
- CONSTRUCT 1 MEDIUM COLUMN
- CONSTRUCT 5 SHORT COLUMNS
- REFER TO PLATE DET-15 FOR CAPITAL AND BASE SPECIFICS
- SHAFT NEEDS TO BE WRAPPED IN FOAM SO PAINTS CAN CARVE IT
- CAPITAL AND BASE RELIEF NEEDS TO BE MADE OF FOAM SO PAINTS
  CAN CARVE IT

TALL COLUMN
CONSTRUCT 6

MEDIUM COLUMN
CONSTRUCT 1

SHORT COLUMN
CONSTRUCT 5
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12" 12" 212" 1"

1'-0"858"

412"

938"1158"

DETAIL - COLUMNS
- CONSTRUCT 15 CAPITALS
- CONSTRUCT 6 BASES
- RELIEF NEEDS TO BE MADE OF FOAM SO PAINTS CAN CARVE IT

THESE 4 LAYERS CAN BE CHANGED TO
TWO 1' THICK LAYERS IF NEEDED

THESE 2 LAYERS CAN EACH BE REDUCED TO TWO 1' THICK LAYERS
IF NEEDED AND INCREASE THE HEIGHT OF THE 8" DIA. PORTION
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